
CLASS OF 1937

YEAR AGENT CLASS # OF % CLASS CUMULATIVE
ROLL GIFTS TOTAL TOTAL

1940-41 Rodman Morgan 608 19 3.1% $111 $111 

1941-42 Rodman Morgan 607 37 6.1% $208 $319 

1942-43 Thomas Gucker, III 603 147 24.4%  $922 (r) $1,241 
1943-44 Thomas Gucker, III 596 105 17.6% $1,275 (r) $2,516 
1944-45 Thomas Gucker, III 590 157 26.6%  $2,306 (r) $4,822 
1945-46 Thomas Gucker, III 594 156 26.3% $2,924 (r) $7,746 

1946-47 Gucker, III and Pritchard  602 178 29.6% $2,533 (R) $10,279 

1947-48 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 605 153 25.3% $3,467 (r) $13,746 
1948-49 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 604 286 47.4% (a) $5,764 (r) $19,510 
1949-50 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 602 259 43.0% $4,982 $24,492 
1950-51 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 602 313 52.0% (a) $6,261 (r) $30,753 

1951-52 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 600 356 59.3% (A) $7,771 (R) $38,524 

1952-53 T. Fisher, Jr. 595 418 70.3% (a) $8,950 (r) $47,474 
1953-54 T. Fisher, Jr. 586 427 72.9% (a) $13,043 (r) $60,517 
1954-55 T. Fisher, Jr. 586 423 72.2% (a) $12,612 (r) $73,129 
1955-56 T. Fisher, Jr. 590 436 73.9% (a) $14,901 (r) $88,030 

1956-57  0 0 0.0% $0 $88,030 

1957-58 Fred D. Sauter 584 389 66.6% $16,300 $104,330 
1958-59 Fred D. Sauter 581 395 68.0% $18,039 $122,369 
1959-60 Fred D. Sauter 583 383 65.7% $17,702 $140,071 
1960-61 Fred D. Sauter 577 371 64.3% $17,309 $157,380 

1961-62 Fred D. Sauter 572 379 66.3% $20,693 $178,073 

1962-63 Fred D. Sauter 568 342 60.2% $17,362 $195,435 
1963-64 Fred D. Sauter 564 325 57.6% $21,394 $216,829 
1964-65 Arthur J. Fallon 562 318 56.6% $27,737 $244,566 
1965-66 Arthur J. Fallon 559 316 56.5% $29,809 $274,375 

1966-67 Arthur J. Fallon 551 341 61.9% $93,070 (R) $367,445 

1967-68 Fred M. Blaicher 550 320 58.2% $34,529 $401,974 
1968-69 Fred M. Blaicher 547 291 53.2% $34,952 $436,926 
1969-70 Fred M. Blaicher 542 255 47.1% $39,182 $476,108 
1970-71 Fred M. Blaicher 533 250 46.9% $45,372 $521,480 

1971-72 Walter H. Close 528 281 53.2% $136,414 $657,894 

1972-73 Walter H. Close 521 273 52.4% $43,781 $701,675 
1973-74 Walter H. Close 516 264 51.1% $34,820 $736,495 
1974-75 Walter H. Close 506 278 54.9% $40,071 $776,566 
1975-76 Walter H. Close 502 273 54.4% $43,086 $819,652 



1976-77 Walter H. Close 503 301 59.8% $450,037 (R) $1,269,689 

1977-78 Edward D. Candee 490 263 53.7% $48,727 $1,318,416 
1978-79 Edward D. Candee 484 273 56.4% $53,503 $1,371,919 
1979-80 Edward D. Candee 477 249 52.2% $49,374 $1,421,293 
1980-81 Edward D. Candee 468 281 60.0% $59,243 $1,480,536 

1981-82 Walter H. Close 475 307 64.6% $559,973 (R) $2,040,509 

1982-83 Edward D. Candee 459 273 59.5% $79,820 $2,120,329 
1983-84 Edward D. Candee 447 288 64.4% $85,434 $2,205,763 
1984-85 Edward D. Candee 430 280 65.1% $72,576 $2,278,339 
1985-86 Edward D. Candee 422 275 65.2% $89,135 $2,367,474 c$

1986-87 Edward D. Candee 409 338 82.6% $1,753,853 (R) $4,121,327 C$

1987-88 Geoffrey Stengel 395 264 66.8% $85,382 $4,206,709 
1988-89 Geoffrey Stengel 381 241 63.2% $84,434 $4,291,143 
1989-90 Geoffrey Stengel 371 241 64.9% $81,757 $4,372,900 
1990-91 Geoffrey Stengel 352 233 66.1% $71,722 $4,444,622 

1991-92 Geoffrey Stengel 338 252 74.5% $618,445 (R) $5,063,067 

1992-93 Robert L. Edwards 323 210 65.0% $70,506 $5,133,573 
1993-94 Robert L. Edwards 310 208 67.1% $74,470 $5,208,043 
1994-95 Robert L. Edwards 298 211 70.8% $75,830 $5,283,873 
1995-96 Robert L. Edwards 285 197 69.1% $63,923 $5,347,796 

1996-97 Robert L. Edwards 259 199 76.8% $363,998 $5,711,794 

1997-98 Alan R. Johnston 235 165 70.2% $70,931 $5,782,725 
1998-99 Donald C. Kerr 205 142 69.3% $70,581 $5,853,306 
1999-00 Donald C. Kerr 184 122 66.3% $67,835 $5,921,141 
2000-01 Donald C. Kerr 168 103 61.3% $47,873 $5,969,014 

2001-02 Donald C. Kerr 147 97 66.0% $278,116 $6,247,130 

2002-03 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 133 89 66.9% $50,295 $6,297,425 
2003-04 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 116 73 62.9% $58,002 $6,355,427 
2004-05 John F. Pritchard, Jr. 99 55 55.6% $55,844 $6,411,271 
2005-06 77 43 55.8% $40,075 $6,451,346 

2006-07 Robert R. Furman 64 39 60.9% $76,182 $6,527,528 

2007-08 Robert R. Furman 55 25 45.5% $50,203 $6,577,731 
2008-09 48 21 43.8% $50,412 $6,628,143 
2009-10 John E. Morrissey, Jr. 35 18 51.4% $33,150 $6,661,293 
2010-11 Robert D. Stuart, Jr. 30 15 50.0% $42,739 $6,704,032 

2011-12 Robert D. Stuart, Jr. 21 9 42.9% $41,770 $6,745,802 

2012-13 Robert D. Stuart, Jr. 15 10 66.7% $57,490 $6,803,292 
2013-14 6 3 50.0% $75,326 $6,878,618 
2014-15 4 3 75.0% $46,254 $6,924,872 
2015-16 1 1 100.0% $48,887 $6,973,759 

2016-17 1 1 100.0% $53,481 $7,027,240 C%

2017-18 1 0 0.0% $62,694 $7,089,934 
2018-19 1 0 0.0% $65,141 $7,155,075 
2019-20 1 1 100.0% $67,410 $7,222,485 c%

TOTAL 54.4% $7,222,485 

61.7%
Percentage from 1950-51 on
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